GREATER LONDON AUTHORITY

(By email)

Our Ref: MGLA151018-5221

2 November 2018

Dear

Thank you for your request for information which the GLA received on 14 October. Your request has been dealt with under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

You asked the following:

- 1(a) How many people are employed by the Authority as part of the office's Culture Team?

 At 1 November the Culture and Creative Industries Unit employs 22 and 2 apprentices
- 1(b) How many people are employed by the authority to work as part of the 'Culture at Risk' office?
 - 1 full-time officer.
- 1(c) Which roles are included in this description and the salary band of each role?

 Policy and Projects Officer Culture at Risk, grade 7
- 1(d) If you are not able to publish these, then can you please let me know how many people employed are paid above £50,000, and which roles these include?

 N/A
- 2. What is the current salary band of Night Czar Amy Lamé, and her contracted hours as these have been disputed in different media reports?

The role of Night Czar is a grade 13. Amy Lamé is a full time employee of the GLA.

If you have any further questions relating to this matter, please contact me, quoting the reference at the top of this letter.

Yours sincerely

Shonagh Manson
Assistant Director of Culture & Creative Industries

If you are unhappy with the way the GLA has handled your request, you may complain using the GLA's FOlcomplaints and internal review procedure, available at:

 $\frac{https://www.london.gov.uk/about-us/governance-and-spending/sharing-our-information/freedom-information}{}$